Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000230166 3)))



H110002301663ABCU

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name - : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

: (850)222-1092

Phone Fax Number

: (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for full annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Emai	.1	Add	ire	88	:

FECENED

1 SEP 20 AM 8: 49
EURIANI OF SELECTIONS

NITALIANI OF SELECTIONS

REGISTERED AGENT CHANGE WOOD GROUP ALLIANCE, INC.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	. 0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

()9-2/-// 9/20/2011

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

COVER LETTER

Division of Cor	porations				
SUBJECT:	Wood Grou	ıp Alliance, Inc			
	Namo	of Corporati	on	·	
DOCUMENT NUMBI	ER:	F100000012	47		•
The enclosed Statement	of Change of Registered	Office/Agent	and fee a	re submitte	d for filing.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this i	matter to the f	ollowing:		_
					;
<u></u>		ill Stevenson			
	Name (of Contact Per	rson		•
	Alliance Wood	d Group Engine	ering, L.P	· •	
		rm/Company			
	•				
•	330	Backer Cypresi	§		<u> </u>
	•	Address			
	Hous	ton, Texas 770	94		
	City/Si	tate and Zip C	ode		
	jstevens@all	iance-engineeri	ng.com		
E-m	ail address: (to be used	for future ar	mual rep	ort notific	ation)
For further information	concerning this matter, pl	case call:			
•	II Stevenson	at (281)	828 -6406
· Name of	Contact Person	 _	rea Code	& Daytim	e Telephone Number
Enclosed is a \$35.00 ch	eck made payable to the I	Department of	State.		
	Mailing Address: Amendment Section			Address: ment Sec	tion
	Division of Corporatio	ns	Divisio	on of Corp	orations
	P.O. Box 6327			Building	
·	Tallahassee, FL 32314			assee, FL	Center Circle 32301

CR2E045 (8/05)

TO:

Amendment Section

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida statement of change is submitted for a corporation organized under the laws of the State of in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of F	Texas		-
1. The name of the corporation: Wood Group Alliance, Inc.	-1011QU.		
2. The principal office address: 330 BARKER CYPRESS, HOUSTON TX 77094			
	•		
3. The mailing address (if different):		 	
4. Date of incorporation/qualification: 03/11/2010 Document number:	F1000	0001247	
 The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file wi Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned) 	ith the .	50	並
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY		> #2	8
. 1201 HAYS STREET	_	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	2
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301-2525	_	ETARY OF	O
6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered off (if changed):	fice	FLOF	7
C T Corporation System	_	37	
c/o C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road		•	
P.O. How NOT acceptable	_		
Plantation, Florida 33324	-		
The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its changed will be identical.	ts regist	ered agen	ıt,
Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.	officer	* SO .	
Surita Oliver, Attorney-			
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and con of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registere document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I heret corporation has been notified in writing of this change.		performan . Or, if th irm that th	ce ils ie
By: Signalor of Registered Agent 9-19-20 Registered Agent	<u>//</u>		-
If signing on behalf of an entity: Staphanie Allison		•	
* * * FILING FEE: \$35 00 * * *			

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Alliance Wood Group Engineering, L.P. ("Limited Partnership"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of the state of Texas and the direct or indirect owner of the subsidiary entities shown on Schedule A attached hereto, does hereby appoint Sarita Oliver, Stephanie Allison and Lisa Dubois, employees of CT Corporation and acting solely in the capacity as employees of CT Corporation, as attorney-in-fact for the Corporation to act for the Corporation and in the Corporation's name for the limited purposes authorized herein.

The Corporation, having taken all necessary steps to authorize the changes, hereby grants its attorney-in-fact the power to execute the documents necessary to file change of agent filings or documents of similar import, in any state, county, circuit court or local jurisdiction.

This Power of Attorney expires when revoked by the Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Power of Attorney on the day of Sept. 2011.
Alliance Wood Group Engineering, L.P.
Columbe
Edmund H. Lunde
President Sevenson
Notary Stamp:
State of Texas
County of Harris
On <u>sept 14, 2011</u> , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>samund H. Lunder</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

Witness my hand and official seal.

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Jil/Rence Stevenson, Notary Commission Expires 03/10/2012

Schedule A Attachment

Wood Group Alliance, Inc.